

City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-328 Version: 1 Name: Thrasher Park - Accept (RES)

Type: Resolution - Council Status: Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/18/2016 **Final action:** 7/18/2016

Enactment date: 7/18/2016 Enactment #: Reso 2016-099

Title: RESOLUTION Accepting the Work for the Thrasher Park Play Equipment and Fence Project, Project

No. 2006.0070 (provides for the acceptance of the contract work performed by Breneman, Inc., filling

the Notice of Completion, releasing the performance and payment bonds, and releasing the

maintenance bond upon completion of the one-year maintenance period)

Sponsors: Keith Cooke

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/18/2016	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

RESOLUTION Accepting the Work for the Thrasher Park Play Equipment and Fence Project, Project No. 2006.0070 (provides for the acceptance of the contract work performed by Breneman, Inc., filing the Notice of Completion, releasing the performance and payment bonds, and releasing the maintenance bond upon completion of the one-year maintenance period)

WHEREAS, pursuant to a construction contract between the City of San Leandro and Breneman Inc., approved on February 16, 2016, by Resolution No. 2016-017, Breneman, Inc. has completed the Thrasher Park Play Equipment and Fence Project; and

WHEREAS, said work was completed in accordance with the plans and specifications and to the satisfaction of the Engineering and Transportation Director, who therefore recommends that said work be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

- 1. That the work hereinbefore described is hereby accepted; and
- 2. That the City Clerk is hereby directed to file a Notice of Completion on said project; and
- 3. That the bonds heretofore given for performance and payment of said conditions are hereby discharged and exonerated from further liability when the statute of limitations expires after the recording of the Notice of Completion; and
- 4. That upon completion of the one-year maintenance period established pursuant to said contract, and to the satisfaction of the Engineering and Transportation Director, the City Manager is hereby authorized to release the maintenance bond heretofore given for maintenance of the work

File	#:	16-328.	Version:	1
------	----	---------	----------	---

hereinbefore described.